2015-011747

Klamath County, Oregon

PPAPU5EUG2 POA

10/27/2015 11:08:19 AM

Fee: \$47.00

PREPARED BY:
TOWD POINT MASTER FUNDING
TRUST 2014-08
875 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Avenue 365 Lender Services, LLC
Attn: DS Recording
401 Plymouth RD, Suite 550
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Parcel ID: R429673

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Household Finance Corporation III, a Delaware corporation, located at c/o 26525 North Riverwoods Boulevard, Suite 100, Mettawa, IL 60045 ("ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR"), hereby grants, conveys, assigns to: TOWD POINT MASTER FUNDING TRUST 2014-08, located at 875 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("ASSIGNEE/GRANTEE") all beneficial interest under that certain MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST dated 2/24/2000, and executed by TIMOTHY A DENDAUW AND LAURIE A DENDAUW, borrower(s) to: BANC ONE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC, as original lender, and certain instrument recorded 2/28/2000, in Instrument#: 6120, in the Official Records of KLAMATH County, the State of Oregon, given to secure a certain Promissory Note in the amount of \$85,493.20 covering property located at: 5210 WOCUS RD, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601.

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage including the right to have reconveyed, in whole or in part, the real property described therein.

ASSIGNOR: Household Finance Corporation III, a Delaware corporation, by FirstKey Mortgage, LLC, its attorney-in-fact*

By:

Name: Cradg Eckes

Title: Authorized Signatory

*Power of Attorney recorded in Miami-Dade County, Florida as CFN: 20150003825, Book 29452, Page 2316

State of New York

County of New York

appeared Craig Eckes, Authorized Signatory for FirstKey Mortgage, LLC, attorney-in-fact for Household Finance Corporation III, a Delaware corporation, personally known to me, or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of August, 2

CHARLES GARTMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01GA6303669
Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires May 19, 2018

Notary Public's Signature

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires: